

ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.		ELIEU BEHLE ELIEU IBEL IBEL	. APPLNS. & PATENT	SONLY
To the Honorable Com	100735	569 and Trademarks W		PTO
		,		214
SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on which the particulars are:  1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):			6 g g /	
Honesto QUIOGE, Thomas KUHLMANN, Norman SCHULER, and Chris CICENAS				
Additional name(s) of conveying				
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) rece	iving an interest (assig	gnee(s)):		
Address: Spaulding Lighting, Inc. 1736 Dreman Avenue, Country: U.S.		23		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]yes [X]no				
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment Exect [] Merger [] [] G [] Security Agreement [] []	ution Dates: Change of Name Other	June 1, 1998 and Ju [ ] Verifi	ne 2, 1998 ed Translation	
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration	if filed herewith:			
		iti I -h - at/a) atta	ahado I kusa [V]na	
4.5 Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s). Others on add	itional sheet(s) attac	ched? [ ]yes [X]no	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	First Inventor if not in Item 1	B. Patent No	(s). First Invent if not in Iter	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail THOMAS J. SCOTT, JR. Hunton & Williams 1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200 Washington, D.C. 20006-1109 (see telephone number below)	led:	7. Amount of Above 18. If above 1 insufficier	nvolved:  1 + Pats: = To  of fee enclosed:  ve Total x \$40 = \$40.00  ee missing or inadequate  ncy to Deposit Account r  duplicate sheet not requi	charge number
5.5 Atty. Dkt. <b>53838.000104</b>				
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc	cument.	information is true  10. Total number including this cove (Do NOT file dup	of pages er sheet 6	ched copy
Bu M Bu Signature	rol	(20 1101 me dup	. cover sheet)	
Attorney: Brian M. Buroker  Reg. No. 39,125  136EP 0000002 50006 09069214  Atta/See		Date: June 3, 19	98 Fax: 202-778-2201	
Atty/Sec:40.60 CHBMB/eab	— Tei. 202	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, a.v. 202 // 0 22V1	

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Honesto D. Quiogue, a citizen of the United States of America, residing

at 8660 Valley Circle Drive, Florence, Kentucky, 41042; Thomas E. Kuhlmann, a citizen of the

United States of America, residing at 7650 Livingstone Road, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45247; Norman

Schuler, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6494 Oregon Pass, West Chester

Ohio, 45069, (the "Assignors"); and Chris Cicenas, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 2253 Victoria Park Drive, Columbus, Ohio, 43235; have made an invention entitled

**CANOPY LUMINAIRE ASSEMBLY** 

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith with Attorney Docket

No. 53838.000104; and

WHEREAS, Spaulding Lighting, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a

place of business at 1736 Dreman Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45223, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to the application and all

Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-

in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted

therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors,

by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described

in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign

country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, reexaminations, extensions,

PATENT

substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the

basis of said application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said

Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or

assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any

facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-

in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful

documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said inventions, execute and

deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention

in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or

administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain

and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to

do by said Assignee.

- 2 -

PATENT

Signature of Inventor:	Honesto D. Quioque
Inventor's Name:	Honesto D. Quiogue
Inventor's Address:	8660 Valley Circle Drive, Florence, KY 41042
Date of Execution:	June 1, 1998
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)	
COUNTY OF HAMILION) ) ss: STATE OF OHIO )	
On this day of day of day of	F, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the peared HONESTO D. QUIOGUE, to me known and ne, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and act and deed.
(SEAL)	M. Money Bonomini Notary Public
	My commission Expires: $\sqrt{2-22-99}$

Signature of Inventor:	Thomas E. Krhlmann
Inventor's Name:	Thomas E. Kuhlman W. Mark
Inventor's Address:	7650 Livingstone Road, Cincinnati, OH 45247
Date of Execution:	JUNE 1, 1998
COUNTY OF HAMILTON') ) ss: STATE OF OHTO )	
STATE OF OHTO )	
	, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the eared <i>THOMAS E. KUHLMANN</i> , to me known and who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and t and deed.
(SEAL)	Motary Public Smomine
	My commission Expires: 12-22-99

Signature of Inventor:	Homan Schuler
Inventor's Name:	Norman Schuler
Inventor's Address:	6494 Oregon Pass, West Chester, OH 45069
Date of Execution:	JUNE 1, 1998
COUNTY OF <i>HAMILTO</i> STATE OF <i>OHIO</i>	<b>V</b> )
STATE OF OHIO	) ss: )
County and State aforesaid,	of JUNE, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the personally appeared NORMAN SHULER, to me known and on of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and see of his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Many Bonomine Notary Public
	My commission Expires: 12-22-99

Signature of Inventor:	Chin Cran
Inventor's Name:	Chris Cicenas
Inventor's Address:	2253 Victoria Park Drive, Columbus, OH 43235
Date of Execution:	June 2, 1998
COUNTY OF Franklin ) ) ss: STATE OF Onio )	
STATE OF Onio	
County and State aforesaid, personally appe	, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the ared One's Cicenes, to me known and who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Param
	My commission Expires: Feo. 13, 1999
	RAHENNELD LARSON  MITARY PUBLIC STATE OF DOG  MISSION EXPIRES FCb. 13, 1999

RECORDED: 06/03/1998